4/5/23, 10:19 AM To. +1 850-617-6383 From: +1 702-866-2689

4/5/23, 10:14 AM



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

Division of Corporations

## (((H230001281293)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

.....

0

0

05

\$70.00

To:				
	Division of Corporations			
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6383		
			1012	
From:				
	Account Name	: INCORP SERVICES INC	,	
	Account Numbe	r : I20120000007		
	Phone	: (702)865-2500	1	
	Fax Number	: (702)900-2290	C)	
*Enter the er	wail address fo	r this business entity to be used for	future 🖓	
annual r	eport mailings.	Enter only one email address please.	•• ~> ហ	
	dooumon	a and a com		

Email Address: OOCUMENTS@Incorp.com



S. ROBERTS

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help APR - 6 2023

Page 1/5

## COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

BSM Financial, Inc. SUBJECT:

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Heather Glenn

Name of Person InCorp Services, Inc. Firm/Company 3773 Howard Hughes Pkwy. Suite 500S Address Las Vegas, NV 89169-6014 City/State and Zip code documents@incorp.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Heather Glenn on behalf of InCorp Services, Inc. 800-246-2677 at ( Name of Person Area Code Davtime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite \$10 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & \$70.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status

Certified Copy

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1303, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

BSM Financial, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY." "CORPORATION." "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

2. BSM Consulting Group, Inc.

Nevada	3			
(State or country	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	3(FEI number, if applicable)		
07/10/1990	5.			
(Date	of incorporation) 5.	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
Upon Filing				
· _ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Date first transacted business in F (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1501			
10785 DOUBL	E R BLVD., SUITE 101, Reno, NV 8952	1		
······································	(Principal office	street address)		
			N	
	(Current mailing	address. if different)	5	
		· · · · · ·	IMT.	
Name and stree	t address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
Name:	InCorp Services, Inc.			
fice Address:	3458 Lakeshore Drive			
nee Audress:	Tallahassee			
	(City)	(Zip code)		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

## A. DIRECTORS

⊡Chairman	Judy Williams	OChairman	Courtney Leonis
	10785 DOUBLE R BLVD., SUITE 101 Address.	El Vice Chairman	Address:
Tievetor	Reno, NV 89521	Director	Reno, NV 89521
🖬 President		⊡President	
IIIVice President		El Vice President	
ESecretary	ill Treasurer	Secretary:	Treasurer
O0ther	Other	[]Other	Other
	Name: BRUCE S MALLER	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	DVice Chairman	Address:
Director	Reno, NV 89521	TiDirector	
CPresident		President	
□Vice President		🗋 Vice President	
DSecretary	<b>G</b> Treasurer	OSecretary	L Freusurei
Dother	Other	DUther	Cother
	Name:	<b>E</b> Chairman	Name:
El Vice Chairman	Address:	El Vice Chairman	Address:
L'.Director		Director	
DPresident		Difresident	
⊡Vice President		⊡Mice President	
OSecretary	f.1) reasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
⊡Other	Other	Dothes	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

CANNARS 12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The efficer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 1) above) affirms that the facts stated hereit) are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$3.17.155, F.S.

13. Judy Williams, Director

.........



hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporations sole, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **BSM FINANCIAL**, **INC.**, as a DOMESTIC CORPORATION (78) duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since 07/10/1990, and is in good standing in this state.



Certificate Number: B202304053532773 You may verify this certificate online at <u>http://www.hysos.pos</u> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on 04/05/2023.

Fquelas

FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State